IElNY CORE LEAGUE FACT SHEET

At the core of LIV Golf regular-season tournaments are
the simultaneous individual and team competitions that

The CW Network airs the LIV Golf League in 100% of U.S.
markets

create the sport’s most unique competition. As the LIV Golf

League heads into its second full year, adjustments have
been made to enhance the drama and build on the world-
class fields that compete across the globe.

FIELD SIZE 54 players _
13 teams plus 2 Wild Card
independent players

COUNTING SCORE Each team’s top 3 scores count
f

orrounds 1and 2. All 4 scores
will count for each team in the
final round.

INDIVIDUAL Points for players finishing with
POINTS DISTRIBUTION the same score will be added

up and distributed evenly.
Tiebreakers will only be in effect
to determine podium positions.

TOURNAMENT Playoff to determine tournament

winner; tiebreakers to determine
PODIUM FINISHERS }/inner; tieb

SEASON-LONG Lock Zone: 1-24
INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS Open Zone: 25-48

Drop Zone: 49 and below

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP Teams will be seeded by their

LD season-long points finish after
the 13th event. The top 3 teams
will receive first-round byes
while the remaining 10 teams
will compete in the head-to-
head match-play Quarterfinals.

2024 SCHEDULE

MAYAKOBA 2/2-4 MIAMI 4/5-7

El Camaledn Golf Course Trump National Doral
Mexico USA

LAS VEGAS 2/8-10 ADELAIDE 4/26-28
Las Vegas Country Club The Grange Golf Club
USA Australia

JEDDAH 3/1-3 SINGAPORE 5/3-5
Royal Greens Golf & The Serapong at Sentosa
Country Club Singapore

Saudi Arabia

HONG KONG 3/8-10 “°f“s'°"f6”'9
Hong Kong Golf Club SgIACIub of Houston
Hong Kong

Friday: Live on the CW App, LIV Golf Plus and Caffeine

Saturday & Sunday: Live on the CW Network, the CW
App and LIV Golf Plus

Broadcast in over 160 international territories live and
on-demand, free of charge, via LIV Golf Plus. Available for
download on iOS, Android, FireTV, and on LIVGolfPlus.
com. Also airing on 12 international broadcast partners
and counting.

More info: LIVGolf.com/where-to-watch

$25 million USD
$20 million individual
$5 million team

$4 million USD (individual)
$3 million USD (team)

Online Media Hub: LIVGolfMedia.com

Media Inquiries media@livgolf.com
LIV Golf on social: @livgolf_league
Credentials: LIVGolfMediaCredentials.com

LIV Golf Comms Twitter: @LIVGolfComms

NASHVILLE 6/21-23

The Grove
USA

ANDALUCIA 7/12-14

Real Club Valderrama
Spain

UNITED
KINGDOM 7/26-28

JCB Golf Club &
Country Club
England

GREENBRIER 8/16-1
The Old White at

the Greenbrier

USA



LIV GOLF ROSTER
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Abraham Ancer
Richard Bland
Dean Burmester
Paul Casey
Eugenio Chacarra

Bryson DeChambeau

Sergio Garcia
Talor Gooch
Branden Grace
Tyrrell Hatton
Lucas Herbert
Sam Horsfield
Charles Howell Il
Dustin Johnson
Matt Jones
Martin Kaymer
Anthony Kim
Brooks Koepka
Jason Kokrak
Jinichiro Kozuma
Anirban Lahiri
Danny Lee

Marc Leishman
Adrian Meronk
Graeme McDowell
Phil Mickelson
Sebastian Muhoz
Kevin Na
Joaquin Niemann
Andy Ogletree
Louis Oosthuizen
Carlos Ortiz

Mito Pereira

Pat Perez
Thomas Pieters
lan Poulter

David Puig

Jon Rahm
Patrick Reed
Kalle Samooja
Charl Schwartzel
Cameron Smith
Brendan Steele
Henrik Stenson
Caleb Surratt
Hudson Swafford
Cameron Tringale
Harold Varner Ill
Peter Uihlein
Kieran Vincent
Scott Vincent
Bubba Watson
Lee Westwood
Matthew Wolff
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2/27/91
2/3/73
6/2/89
721177
3/22/00
9/16/93
1/9/80
11/14/91
5/20/88
10/14/91
12/5/95
10/8/9
6/20/79
6/22/84
4/19/80
12/28/84
6/19/85
5/3/90
5/22/85
7/7/94
6/29/87
7/24/90
10/24/83
5/31/93
7/30/79
6/16/70
1/4/93
9/15/83
11/7/98
4/3/98
10/19/82
4/24/91
3/31/95
3/1/76
1/27/92
1/10/76
12/7/01
11/10/94
8/5/90
1/25/88
8/31/84
8/18/93
4/5/83
4/5/76
3/16/04
9/9/87
8/24/87
8/15/90
8/29/89
11/24/97
5/20/92
11/5/78
4/24/73
4/14/99

2013
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2010
2000
2022
2016
1999
2014
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201
2015
2017
2000
2007
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2005
2006
2012
2008
2012
2007
2009
2005
2016
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1992
2015
2001
2018
2020
2002
2013
2015
1997
2013
1995
2022
2016
20M
2010
2002
2013
2005
1998
2024
201
2009
2012
20M
2022
2015
2002
1993
2019



