GOLF LEAGUE FACT SHEET

LEAGUE FORMAT

At the core of LIV Golf regular-season tournaments are the simultaneous individual and team competitions that create the sport's most unique competition. As the LIV Golf League heads into its second full year, adjustments have been made to enhance the drama and build on the worldclass fields that compete across the globe.

FIELD SIZE	54 players 13 teams plus 2 Wild Card independent players
COUNTING SCORE	Each team's top 3 scores count for rounds 1 and 2. All 4 scores will count for each team in the final round.
INDIVIDUAL DINTS DISTRIBUTION	Points for players finishing with the same score will be added up and distributed evenly. Tiebreakers will only be in effect to determine podium positions.
TOURNAMENT PODIUM FINISHERS	Playoff to determine tournament winner; tiebreakers to determine 2nd and 3rd

SEASON-LONG Lock Zone: 1-24

POINTS

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS Open Zone: 25-48 Drop Zone: 49 and below

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP Teams will be seeded by their FIELD season-long points finish after the 13th event. The top 3 teams will receive first-round byes while the remaining 10 teams will compete in the head-tohead match-play Quarterfinals.

2024 SCHEDULE

MAYAKOBA 2/2-4 El Camaleón Golf Course Mexico

LAS VEGAS 2/8-10 Las Vegas Country Club USA

JEDDAH 3/1-3 Royal Greens Golf & Country Club Saudi Arabia

HONG KONG 3/8-10 Hong Kong Golf Club Hong Kong

MIAMI 4/5-7 Trump National Doral USA

ADELAIDE 4/26-28 The Grange Golf Club Australia

SINGAPORE 5/3-5 The Serapong at Sentosa Singapore

HOUSTON 6/7-9 Golf Club of Houston USA

HOW TO WATCH

The CW Network airs the LIV Golf League in 100% of U.S. markets

- Friday: Live on the CW App, LIV Golf Plus and Caffeine
- Saturday & Sunday: Live on the CW Network, the CW App and LIV Golf Plus

Broadcast in over 160 international territories live and on-demand, free of charge, via LIV Golf Plus. Available for download on iOS, Android, FireTV, and on LIVGolfPlus. com. Also airing on 12 international broadcast partners and counting.

More info: LIVGolf.com/where-to-watch

\$25 million USD \$20 million individual \$5 million team

\$4 million USD (individual) \$3 million USD (team)

MEDIA INFORMATION

Online Media Hub: LIVGolfMedia.com **Media Inquiries** media@livgolf.com LIV Golf on social: @livgolf league **Credentials:** LIVGolfMediaCredentials.com LIV Golf Comms Twitter: @LIVGolfComms

NASHVILLE 6/21-23 The Grove

USA

ANDALUCÍA 7/12-14 Real Club Valderrama Spain

UNITED **KINGDOM 7/26-28**

JCB Golf Club & Country Club England

GREENBRIER 8/16-18

The Old White at the Greenbrier USA

CHICAGO 9/13-15

INDIVIDUAL **CHAMPIONSHIP Bolingbrook Golf Club** USA

DALLAS 9/20-22

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP Maridoe Golf Club USA



	TEAM	NAME	NATIONALITY	BIRTH DATE	TURNED PRO
	AC .	Abraham Ancer	8	2/27/91	2013
	¢'S®% & ®% &	Richard Bland		2/3/73	1996
	Š	Dean Burmester		6/2/89	2010
	S.	Paul Casey		7/21/77	2000
	12	Eugenio Chacarra	8	3/22/00	2022
	S.	Bryson DeChambe	au 📕	9/16/93	2016
	AS .	Sergio Garcia	*	1/9/80	1999
	F	Talor Gooch		11/14/91	2014
	S	Branden Grace		5/20/88	2007
		Tyrrell Hatton		10/14/91	2011
	37	Lucas Herbert	*	12/5/95	2015
	*	Sam Horsfield		10/8/9	2017
	×.	Charles Howell III		6/20/79	2000
	A	Dustin Johnson		6/22/84	2007
	**	Matt Jones	XK.	4/19/80	2001
	Ę	Martin Kaymer		12/28/84	2005
	⋦S®⋧⋇⋑⋌⋺⋧♀⊪⋌	Anthony Kim		6/19/85	2006
	Ţ.	Brooks Koepka		5/3/90	2012
i	√ ₩®/₩∳₽√	Jason Kokrak		5/22/85	2008
	₩	Jinichiro Kozuma		7/7/94	2012
8	<u>s</u>	Anirban Lahiri	۲	6/29/87	2007
	H H	Danny Lee	XX ·	7/24/90	2009
	3	Marc Leishman	XK	10/24/83	2005
	Ç	Adrian Meronk		5/31/93	2016
	F	Graeme McDowell		7/30/79	2002
	∇	Phil Mickelson		6/16/70	1992
OLF	- <u>-</u> -	Sebastián Muñoz	_	1/4/93	2015
	₩	Kevin Na		9/15/83	2001
	7	Joaquin Niemann	-	11/7/98	2018
	\sim	Andy Ogletree		4/3/98	2020
	S	Louis Oosthuizen		10/19/82	2002
		Carlos Ortiz		4/24/91	2013
	=	Mito Pereira	-	3/31/95	2015
	A ₩	Pat Perez		3/1/76	1997
	, A	Thomas Pieters		1/27/92	2013
	*	lan Poulter		1/10/76	1995
	<u>k</u>	David Puig	6 6	12/7/01	2022
		Jon Rahm		11/10/94	2016
	A	Patrick Reed		8/5/90 1/25/88	2011 2010
	¢ S	Kalle Samooja Charl Schwartzel			
	고		₩	8/31/84	2002
	3 7	Cameron Smith Brendan Steele		8/18/93 4/5/83	2013 2005
	*	Henrik Stenson		4/5/76	1998
	2V4	Caleb Surratt		3/16/04	2024
	>>>	Hudson Swafford		9/9/87	2024
	v∈ V∕	Cameron Tringale		8/24/87	2009
		Harold Varner III		8/15/90	2003
		Peter Uihlein		8/29/89	2012
	(A)	Kieran Vincent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11/24/97	2022
	Ĥ	Scott Vincent		5/20/92	2015
		Bubba Watson		11/5/78	2002
	₹ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩	Lee Westwood		4/24/73	1993
	à	Matthew Wolff		4/14/99	2019
	v				_ 2 . •